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INTRODUCTION 

. 

I hc i'utpui ul wheat flour in (:anada br l)eeeiiiher 1977. 
to 3.765000 hundredweight, indicating a 

decrease of 8% from the November 1977 output of 4.089000 
hundredweight. but 4% more than the December 1976 total 
of 3.619,000 hundredweight. and 24% higher than the ten-
year ( 1967-1976 ) average production for the month of 
December of 3.034.000 hundredweight. The preliminary 
total of wheat flour produced during the calendar year 1977 was 
41,178.000 hundredweight, little change from the revised 
1976 total of 41,085.000 hundredweight. Ontario winter 
wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under review 
amounted to 339.000 hundredweight compared with 302.000 
hundredweight in December 1976. Production of wheat flour 
during the first five months of the 1977-78 crop year. 
amounted to 18,835,000 hundredweight. little change from the 
18.742.000 hundredweight for the same months a year ago 
and 13% over the ten-year average for the same period. 

Mill operations during December 1977 averaged 83.2% of 
capacity when computed on a 26 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 174,000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for November 1977 operated at 94.2% of their 
combined rated capacity for 25 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in December 1977 amounted to 
8,466,000 bushels. 8% below the 9,174.000 bushels milled in 
November 1977. but 4% more than the 8,132,000 bushels milled 
in December a year ago. The preliminary total of wheat milled 
for hour during the calendar year 1977 amounted to 
2,l 12.000 bushels, slightly lower than the 1976 revised total 

of 92,702,000 bushels. Ontario winter wheat included in the 
current months milled wheat amounted to 592,000 
bushels, compared with 513,000 bushels of this type in 
December 1976. Fotal wheat milled for flour during the first 
five months of the crop year 1977.78 amounted to 42,128.000 
bushels, 1% below the 42.719,000 bushels milled in the same 
period of the preceding crop year. 

Millfeed production for December 1977 amounted to 
65,000 tons, 1% higher than the 64,000 tons produced in 
the same month last year. Total millfeed production for the 
first five months of 1977-78 crop year amounted to 326,000 
tons. 5% less than the 342.000 tons produced in the previous 
crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports For she month or November 1977 amounted to 
987,000 hundredweight. 1% below the 997.000 hundredweight 
exported during October 1977. hut 7% above the adjusted 
November 1976 exports of 922,000 hundredweight. Total 
shipments during the first four months of the 1977-78 crop year 
amounted to 3.170,000 hundredweight. 14% less than the 
3.691,000 hundredweight exported during the same period of 
the previous crop year. 

La production canadienne de farinc de blé en décembre 1977, 
a atteint 3,765,000 quintaux, marquant une diminution de 8% par 
rapport a celle de novembre 1977, qui était de 4,089.000 quintaux, 
mais 4% supéricure que les 3,619.000 quintaux du mois de 
décembre 1976, et 24% de plus quc Ia production moycnnc 
décennale de (1967.76) du mois de décembre, 3.034.000 
quintaux. La farine de blé produite pendant l'année civile 1917 a 
attcint au total préliminaire de 41,178.000 quintaux, soit peu 
dift'erent que les 41,085,000 quintaux, un total revise de 1976. La 
farine de MC d'hivcr de l'Oniario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois 
qui fait l'ohjct de Ia prCsenic étude represcntait 339.000 quintaux 
contre 302.000 quintaux en decembre 1976. La production de 
farinc de blC au cours des ctnq premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole de 1977-78 s'est ClevCe a 18.835,000 quintaux, peu 
difl'Crent que les 18.742.000 quintaux produits pendant Ics mCmes 
mois de l'an dernier. et  13% supCrieure que Ia production moyenne 
dCcennale pour Ia méme Cpoque. 

En dCcembre 1977, les minoteries ont tournC a 83.2% de leur 
pleine capacite sur Ia base de 26 jours ouvrahles et d'une capacitC 
journaliCre de 174.000 quinlaux. Les minoteries qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activitC en novembre 1977 ont fonctionnC a 94.2% de 
leur capacitC combinCe. calculée sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrables. 

En novembre 1977. 8,466,000 hoisscaux de blC ont etC 
moulus, chifl're infCrieur de 8% par rapport aux 9.174.000 
boisseaux moulus en novembre 1977, et 4% au-dessus de 8,132,000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de dCccmhre de l'an dcrnicr. Le blC de 
tarine moulu pendant l'annCc civile 1977 a atteint au total 
prCliminaire de 92.112.000 hoisseaux, peu de moms que les 
92.702,000 boisseaux, un total revise de 1976. Ic blC d'hivcr de 
l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantitC totale de blC moulu pendant Ic mois 
en cours reprCsentait 592.000 boisseaux, contre les 513.000 
boisseaux du mCme type de blC en décembre 1976. Ic blC dc farine 
moulu au cours des cinq premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 
1977-78 reprCsentait au total de 42,128.000 boisseaux. 1% infCrieur 
aux 42.7 19,000 boisseaux moulus pendant Ia mCme pCriode de 
Ia campagne agricole prCcedente. 

La production dc dCchcts de mouture pour l'alimentation du 
bCtail s'est ClevCc a 65,000 tonnes en dCcembre 1977. 1% de plus 
que les 64,000 tonnes pour Ic mdme mois de l'an dernier. La 
production totale pour les cinq premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole de 1977-78, se chifl'rait a 326.000 tonnes, soit 5% de moms 
que les 342,000 tonnes produites pendant Ia mCme periode un an 
auparavant. 

ScIon les bilans prCliminaires des Services des Douanes, les 
exportations de farine dc blC oni atteint 987,000 quintaux en 
novembre 1977. soil 1% de moms augmentees que les 997,000 
quintaux exportCs en octobre 1977, et 7% de plus quc les 
exportations de novembre 1976, (922,000 quintaux) un chilTre 
revise. Les expeditions des quatre premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole de 1977-78 ont totalisC 3,170.000 quintaux. soit 14% de 
moms que les 3.691.000 quinlaux, exportCs au cours de ha pCriode 
correspondante de Ia campagne agricole prCcCdente. 

0 
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SYMBOLS 
	

SIUNES C ONN ENIIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications; 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

Les signes conventionnels suivanis soni eniployés 
uniformément dans les publications de Statistique Canada; 

nombres indisponibles. 

fl'ayaflt pas lieu de figurer. 

-- néant ou Zero. 

- - nonibres infirnes. 

P nombres Pn)VisOifes. 

nonthres rectifi& 

confidentiel en vertu des dispi 	; 
sta tistique relatives au seci LI 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, ti se peut que I 
somme des posIes ne corresponde pas au total donnC. 

S 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Blé 

December December 
Eastern Western 1977 1976 

Wheat and product 	 division division - - 
- 	 - - Total Total 

Ble at produit 	 Division Division - - 
de 	l'Est de lOuest Décembre Decembre 

1977 1976 

Wheat - Bli 
Quantities milled 

Quantitis moulues 

shels - '000 - boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Ble rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 3,996 3,008 7,00 11 6,693 

Canada Western Red Winter wheat'- Dli rouge d'hiver 
de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada ................................ x x 1114 217 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Dli tendre blanc 
de 	printemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... 289 78 367 312 

Durum 	wheat 	- 	Dli 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... 320 32 352 329 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bus 	............................ - - - - 

Ontario Crown Winter wheat - Dli d'hiver 
cultive 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 592 - 592 513 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Dli de printemps 
cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	................................. - - - x 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Dli dhiver 
cultive 	au 	Quebec 	.................................. - - - - 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Dli de printemps 
• 	cultivi 	au 	Québec 	.................................. x - x x 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bus 	........................ x - x x 

Wheat 	- 	Tot.]. 	- 	Dl. 	................................ x x 8,466 8.132 

Effective August 	1st, 	1977, 	Alberta Winter wheat has been changed to CANADA WESTERN RED WINTER 
WHEAT. 	- Effectivement du 	ler aoüt, 	1977, 	Is bli d'hivar de l'Alberta a iti change pour bli rouge 
d'hiver de louest du Canada. 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit  

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farina de bli 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Prntemps n o  1 ou "patent" de premiere qualite 
y compris semoule .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printemps ro °  3 "patent" (valeur boulangire ou 
"patent' d'exportation) ............................ 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Dli entier at Graham 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina de bli d'hiver 
de l'Ontario 	....................................... 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina de bli dur at 
semoule 	............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de qualiti infirieure 

W 	All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina de bli . 

Flour - Total - Farina de b1 	...................... 

29 14 164 458 447 

7148 375 1,123 1,134 

487 571 1,057 1,123 

46 33 80 86 

339 - 339 302 

144 14 157 148 

238 171 409 268 

84 58 1142 112 

2,379 	1,386 	3,765 	3.619 



-6- 

TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blé - fin 

December 
Eastern 	Western 1977 

Wheat and product division 	division - 

- - 	 - Total 
ale at produit Division 	Division - 

de l'Est 	de l'Ouest Decembre 
1977 

Month-end stocks 
Wheat - BlC - 

Stocks a la fin du mois 
bushels - 	'ODD - boIsseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Bli rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 1,273 	535 1,807 

Canada Western Red Winter wheat'- Blé rouge 
d'hiver 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada ........................ 55 	- 55 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Blé tendre blanc 
de 	printemps 	de 	lAlberta 	.......................... x 	x 72 

Durum 	wheat 	- 	Blé 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... x 	x 213 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blés 	............................ - 	 - - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Ble d'hiver 
cultive 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 3,455 	- 3,455 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Ble de printemps 
cultivean 	Ontario 	................................. - 	 - - 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - 816 d'hlver 
cultivé 	au 	Québec 	.................................. - 	 - - 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultivé 	au 	Quebec 	.................................. - 	 - - 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	AutreS 	blés 	........................ x 	- 

Wheat - Total - Ble x 5.628 

Effective August 	1st, 	1977. 	Alberta Winter wheat has been changed to CANADA WESTERN RED WINTER 
WHEAT. 	- Effectivement du 	ler aoüt, 	1977, 	le blé d'hiver de lAlberta a été change pour blé rouge 
d'hiver de l'ouest du Canada. 

TABLE 2. 	Millings 	(Sundry Cereals and Millfeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries 	(CCrCales diverses at déchets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures Month- 
Product  end 

- December 	December stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern Western 	1977 	1976 - 

division division 	- 	- Stocks 
- - 	 Total 	Total a 	la 	fin 

Division Division 	- 	- du mois 
de lEst de lOuest 	Décembre 	Décembre 

1977 	1976 

Sundry cereals - Cériales diverses 

lb. 	- '000 	- 	liv. 

Oatmeal 	- 	Farine 	davoine 	..................... x 	x x 952 398 

Rolled 	oats 	- 	Flocons 	d'avoine 	................ x 	x 4,836 4,453 3,319 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondi at orga 
perle.....................................  x x x x 

Rye, 	flour and meal - Farina de seigle x 	x 2,042 1,990 853 

Milifeeds - dichets de mouture 

tons - 000 - tonnes 

Millfssds-Tot.l-Dèchets da nouture 	.......... 41 	24 65 64 11 
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TABLE 3. Mill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks do farina des moulins 

Eastern division Western division East 
- 

- and 
Division do lEst Division do l'Ouest west 

Grade of 	flour - 

- Total 
Categories do farina 	At At offsite' At At offsito 2  - 

mills positions mills positions lest 
- 

- Total - - 	 Total at 
Aux Aux Aux Aux l'ouest 

moulins emplacements' moulins emplacements 
hors-site hors-site 

'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent' 	de premiere qualitC y 
compris 	semoule 	...................104 57 161 80 39 	119 281 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................137 52 189 77 58 	135 324 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valour boulangir. ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	...........46 388 434 x x 	20 454 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Bli 
antier 	at 	Graham 	..................18 13 31 18 20 	38 69 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farine 
do blC d'hiver 	do 	l'Ontario 	.......74 35 109 - - 	 - 109 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine 
de 	ble 	dur 	at 	semoule 	.............22 £16 67 x x 	8 75 

Lower grades of flour - Farino do 
qualitê 	infirieure 	................19 3 22 25 2 	28 50 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farine 	de 	blè 	.....................x x 20 x x 	42 62 

Total 	.............................x x 1,034 x x 	389 1,423 

At offsite positions 	includes stocks 	in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. 	- Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus les stocks an transit at an consignation a 	l'est do 	la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. 	- Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks on transit at an consignation a 	l'ouest do la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU U. Sommare de production pour la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month 	 flour 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 

Mois 	 BlC on 	Avoino 	Orge 	Seigle 
far i ne 

bushels - 000 - boisseaux 

August 	- 	1977 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7,935 £431 19 40 

September 	- 	Septembre 	................................ 7,815 409 21 44 

October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................... 8,738 441 30 40 

November 	- 	Novembre 	.................................. 9,174 404 22 45 

December 	- 	Decembre 	.................................. 8,466 313 25 46 

• 	
Total 	........................................... 42,128 1,999 118 215 

Last year 	- 	Total 	- 	L'.nnSs dernisro 	............... 42,719 2,303 x 208 

. 

S 



-8- 

TABLE S. 	Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. 	Sommaire de la production des minoteries et des exportations de la farina de blé 

S 
Wheat flour Wheat 

- Rolled flour 
Farina de blé Oatmeal oats Millfeeds exports 

Month - - - 

- Farine Flocons Déchets Exporta- 
Mois % of d'avoine d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farina de 
- - blé 

% de Quantité 
1 operation 

. 000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. '000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 	1977 - Aoüt 82.9 3,563 1,198 6,906 61 505 

September - Septembre 80.11 3,499 1,261 6,116 60 681 

October 	- Octobre 	......... 90.3 3,919 928 6,463 68 997 

November - Novembre 94.2 14,089 1,374 6,162 71 987 

December - Decembre 83.2 3,765 x 14,836 65 x 

Total 18,835 5,498 30,483 326 x 

Last year - Total - 
Lannés dernióre 18,742 6,723 32,613 342 x 

TABLE 6. 	Preliminary Statement of Wheat Ground and Wheat Flour Produced 
by Divisions for the Calendary Year 	1977 

TABLEAU 6. 	La rapport préliminaire du blC 
divisions pour l'année 

moulu et 
civile 

de farina produite 
1977 

par 	les 5 
Wheat Ground Wheat Flour Produced 

Blé moulu Farine produite 
Month  

Mois Eastern Western Eastern Western 
Division Division Total Division Division Total 

- - Canada - - Canada 
Division de Division de Division de Division de 

l'Est l'Ouest l'Est l'Ouest 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux hundredweight - 	 000 - quintaux 

January 	- 	Janvier ............. 5,239 2,719 7,957 2,352 1,198 3,550 

February 	- 	Fevrier ............ 3,778 3,119 6,896 1,666 1,398 3,064 

March 	- 	Mars .................. 14,275 3,643 7,918 1,914 1,620 3,5311 

April 	- 	Avril ................. 3,692 3,1408 7,100 1,667 1,521 3,189 

May 	- 	Mai 	................... 3,710 2,701 6,1411 1,671 1,204 2,875 

June 	- 	Juin ................... 3,812 3,273 7,085 1,711 1,14142 3,152 

July 	- 	Juillet ................ 3,610 3,006 6,616 1,629 1,349 2,978 

August 	- 	Aoüt ................. 4,898 3,037 7,935 2,212 1,351 3,563 

September 	- 	Septembre ......... 4,889 2,926 7,815 2,202 1,297 3,1499 

October 	- 	Octobre ............. 5,505 3,232 8,738 2,4488 1,430 3,919 

November 	- 	Novembre ........... 5,823 3,351 9,174 2,630 1,459 4,089 

December 	- 	DCcembre ........... 5,331 3,135 8,466 2,379 1,386 3,765 

Total 	................. 54,561 37,550 92,112 24.523 16,655 41,178 

Total 	................. 56,628 36,075 92,702 25,115 15,970 41,085 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August-November 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dédousné de farine de blé salon le pays de consignation, 
Aoüt-novembre 1976 at 1977 

Destination  

November 

1976r 

- novembre 

1977p 

August 

Aoit 

1976r 

- November 

- novembre 

1977p 

cw t 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 

Denmark - 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 

Germany. West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - 438 126 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Has 	..................... - - - - 

United 	Kingdom 	- 	Royautne-Uni 	............... - - 799 11 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 1,237 137 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
lEurope de lOuest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - - - 

Greece 	- 	Grace 	............................. 984 2,314 3,551 9,738 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... 385 5,692 1,655 12,171 
Norway 	- 	Norvège 	........................... - - - - 

Portugal 	................................... 1,000 - 6,680 1,600 
Spain - 	Espagne 	............................ - - - - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 2,369 8,006 11,886 23,509 

Total 	................................... 2,369 8.006 13,123 23,646 

Eastern Europa - Europe de l'est; 
omania 	- 	Roumanie 	......................... - - - - 

U.S.S.R. 	-U.R.S.s 	........................  30,674 - 30,674 

Total 	...................................  30,674 - 30,674 

Africa - Afrique 
Algeria 	- 	Algeria 	..........................  - - - 

Angola 	.....................................  - - - 

Benin ' 	..................................... - - - 4,000 
E.A.R. 	- 	R.A.E ............................. 62,863 85,800 327,947 152,609 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... - - 3,600 - 

Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gamble, 	La 	................... - - 25 - 

Guinea 	- 	Guinea 	............................ 1,434 - 1,434 - 

Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Côte 	d'Ivoire 	................ 2,052 1,212 2,052 11,252 
Kenya 	.......  - - 50 
Liberia 	- 	Libôria 	.........  - 44 20 
Madagascar 	.................................  - - - 

Malawi .....................................  - 272 - 

Morocco - 	)4aroc 	............................ - - - - 

Mozambique 	... .............................. 1,696 - 1,696 - 

Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... - - - - 

Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 
portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - - - 

Senegal 	- 	Senegal 	.......................... - - - - 

Sierra 	Leone 	............................... 69 470 192 568 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... - - 9,700 - 

South 	Africa 	- 	Afrique 	du 	Sud 	.............. - - 6,097 3,010 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	.............................  - - - 

Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................  - 772 - 

Togo ....................................... -  - - 34,722 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. 2,756 - £1,247 2,497 

C 

Total ....................................70,870 	87,482 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan ................................ - 	- 
Bahrain - Bahrein ............... . .......... 	- 	- 
B urma - Birmanie ........................... - 	- 
China, People's Rep. of - Rèpublique 
populaire de Chine ....................... - 	- 

Cyprus - Chypre ............................ - 	- 
Emirates, U.A. - Emirats, A.0 . ............. 	1,0448 	- 
Hong Kong .................................. 7,725 	2,200 
Indonesia - Indonèsie ...................... - 	- 

See footnote(s) at and of table. - Voir renvol(s) a la fin du tableau. 

	

358,078 	208,728 

	

3,598 	1,791 

	

20,550 	20,263 

	

3,300 	- 

. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August-November 	1976 and 1977 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume didouané de farine de blé, 	salon le pays de consignation, 

	

Aoüt-novembre 	1976 at 	1977 - fin 

November - novembre AUgUSt - November 

Aoüt - novembre 
Destination  

1976r 1977p 1976r 1977p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran .......................................  - 264 - 

Japan 	- 	Japon.............................. -  1,970 780 2,487 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	................... ....... - - 932 350 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Corée, 	sud 	................. - 206,264 90,308 206,264 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - - - - 

Philippines ................................ - - - - 

Qatar 	...................................... - - 121 - 

Saudi 	Arabia 	- 	Arabie 	Saoudite 	............. 900 - 10,800 - 

Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 77,087 - 238,649 - 

Syria 	- 	Syrie 	.............................. - - 76,121 - 

Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 2,500 - 6,800 4,396 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viêt-Nam 	........................ - 217,029 - 283,029 
Yemen 	- 	Yemen 	.............................. 4,696 - 4,696 19,064 

Total 	.................................... 93,956 427,463 456.959 537,694 

Oceania - OcCanie: 
Australia - Australie ...... . .............. 

	

. - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

British Oceania, n.e.s - Ocàanie 

	

Britannigue n.d.a ........................ - 	- 	- 	- 
Fiji - Fidji 	... ............................ - 	- 	- 	1,549 
United States Oceania - Ocàanie des 

Etats -Unis 	............................... - 	- 	- 	- 

Total .................................... 	 - 	- 	1,5149 

Western Hemisphere - HémisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 6,606 6,378 25,772 22,659 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 11,264 8,073 26,792 21,107 
Belize .... 	... 	. 	... 	. 	........................ - - 200 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 5,290 5,277 17,254 15,650 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba 2 	...................................... 605,233 382,515 2,476,248 2,222,866 
Dominican Republic - République Dominicaine - - - - 

ElSalvador 	................................ - - 1,800 - 

French West 	Indies - Antilles 	francaises 	... - - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groënland 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 1,266 533 5,080 955 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 1,340 - 1,790 900 
Honduras 	....... 	.. 	...... 	. 

	... 	
. 
	
............... - - - 890 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 3,348 3,375 13,713 9,653 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 34,720 23,612 84,563 56,772 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nêerlandaises 	............................ 901 2,373 7,395 3,188 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama 	.....................................  - - - 

Paraguay 	................................... - - 2,860 - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - - - 

St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 1,000 650 2,030 2,810 

Surinam 	.................................... - - 1,265 - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinità at Tobago 83,060 395 191,139 9,015 
Venezuela 	.................................. - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 1,2214 506 5,339 906 

	

Total .................................. 755,252 	433,687 	2,863,240 	2,367,371 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las pays .. ......................... 	922,447 	987,312 	3,691,400 	3,169,662 

'Beginning January 1, 1976, Benin, formerly Dahomey. - Des Is ler janvier 1976, Benin, prècèdenunent 
Dahomey. 

2 Source: Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non dénommi ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by 

	

August-November 	1976 and 	1977 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dedouane de farine at de flocons davoine, 

	

Aoüt-novembre 	1976 at 	1977 

Countries 

solon Is 

of Consignment. 

pays do consignation, 

November - novambre August - November 

Aoüt - novembre 
Destination  

1976 1977 1976 1977 

cwt 
Western Europa - Europe de lOusst: 

EEC 	- C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	.......................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 22 - 22 14 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - - 27 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 22 - 22 41 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de 	l'Ouest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - - - - 

Greece 	- 	Gróce 	........................... - - - - 

Iceland 	- 	Islande 	........................ 119 - 119 - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. 119 - 119 - 

Total 	.................................... 141 - 141 41 

Africa - Afriqu.: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	........................ - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - 

Asia - Asie 
Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	..................... - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

Western H.isph.r. - Hmisphór. occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. - - 141 72 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... - - 23 84 

Belize .............. 	. 	................... - - - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... - 77 30 ii 

Dominican Republic - Republique 
Dominicaine ............................ - - - - 

Equador 	- 	Equateur 	.........................  - 3,691 - 

Guyana - 	Guyane 	.......................... - - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - - - 

Honduras 	................................. - - - iso 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	....................... - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-la-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ - 64 346 1417 

St. Pierre and Hiquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	............................ - - - 42 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitè at Tobago . - - 67 27 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	...............  - 500 - 

Total 	.................................. - 141 4.698 869 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lea 	pays 	........................... 141 141 4,839 910 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August-November 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dèdouanà de son, de gru rouge at de gru biari: 
selon Is pays de consignation, Aoüt-novembre 1976 at 1977 

November - novembre 	ugust - November 

Aoüt - novembre 
Destination 

1976 	1977 
	

1976 	1977 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ousst: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
at Luxembourg ........................... - 

Germany, West - Allemagna de l'Ouest 	- 

Netherlands - Pays-Bas .................... 60,253 

United Kingdom - Roysume-Uni 	 - 

Total 	................................... 60.253 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan - Japon .............................339,027 

Total 	...................................339,027 

	

34,147 	411,493 	147,267 

- 	63,720 	- 

	

34,147 	475,213 	147.267 

	

200,009 	592,190 	724,446 

	

200,009 	592,190 	724,446 

Western Hemisphere - HémisphSrs occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - - 2 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudas 	........................ 235 200 660 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica - 	Jamaique 	........................ - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nèerlandaises 	........................... - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 248,723 271,481 1,099,339 1,085,774 

Total 	................................... 248,958 271,681 1,099,999 1,086,199 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	............................ 648,238 505,837 2,167,402 1,957,912 

0 
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